Lorain County Board of Elections

Issue
#

© 00 N O b W

11
12

13

14
15

16

17
18
19

20
21

SUBDIVISION
State
State of Ohio
MUNICIPAL

Avon City

Avon Lake City
Elyria City

Elyria 6-C

Lorain City 2-E
North Ridgeville City
North Ridgeville City
North Ridgeville City
TOWNSHIP
Columbia Township
Columbia Township

Columbia Township #3
Rochester Township
Sheffield Township

SCHOOL/OTHER

Avon Lake City School District
Avon Lake City School District
Clearview Local School District
Elyria City School District
Vermilion Local School District
Wellington Community Fire District

2025 Primary / Special Issues List

CERTIFIED

ISSUE

Constitutional Amendment

Income Tax Increase 1.75% to 1.95%

Renewal 1.50 mills
Temporary Income Tax Renewal

Local Option Sunday Sales
Local Option Sunday Sales
Renewal 1.9 mills

Renewal 1.95 mills
Renewal 1.9 mills

Replacement w/ Increase 1.06+1.00=2.06 mills
Replacement 1.74 mills

Local Option Sunday Sales (On-Premise Sales)
Renewal 2.0 mills
Renewal 0.5 mill

Bond 2.75 mills
Additional Levy 1.97 mills
Renewal Levy 2.52 mills
Additional Levy 4.9 mills

Bond 3.91 mills
Replacement w/ Decrease 2.75-0.25=2.5 mills

PURPOSE

State Issued Bonds

Police and Fire

Current Expenses
Renewal of 1/2 of 1%

Basil's Bar & Tavern LLC
Lorain Brewing Co LLC
Fire

Police

Road and Bridge

Fire Apparatus
Current Expenses of the Library

La Famiglia Winery L.L.C.
Fire and EMS
Ambulance

Construction and Improvements
Emergency Requirements
Emergency Requirements
Emergency Requirements
Construction

Fire Department Purposes

YEARS

10

N/A

N/A
N/A

37

10
10
10

30

2/13/2025



