## 2025 Primary / Special Issues List CERTIFIED

Issue				
#	SUBDIVISION	ISSUE	PURPOSE	YEARS
	State			
2	State of Ohio	Constitutional Amendment	State Issued Bonds	10
	MUNICIPAL			
3	Avon City	Income Tax Increase 1.75% to 1.95%	Police and Fire	N/A
4 5	Avon Lake City Elyria City	Renewal 1.50 mills Temporary Income Tax Renewal	Current Expenses Renewal of 1/2 of 1%	5 5
6	Elyria 6-C	Local Option Sunday Sales	Basil's Bar & Tavern LLC	N/A
7	Lorain City 2-E	Local Option Sunday Sales	Lorain Brewing Co LLC	N/A
8	North Ridgeville City	Renewal 1.9 mills	Fire	5
9	North Ridgeville City	Renewal 1.95 mills	Police	5
10	North Ridgeville City	Renewal 1.9 mills	Road and Bridge	5
	TOWNSHIP			
11	Columbia Township	Replacement w/ Increase 1.06+1.00=2.06 mills	Fire Apparatus	5
12	Columbia Township	Replacement 1.74 mills	Current Expenses of the Library	5
13	Columbia Township #3	Local Option Sunday Sales (On-Premise Sales)		N/A
14 15	Rochester Township	Renewal 2.0 mills Renewal 0.5 mill	Fire and EMS Ambulance	5 5
15	Sheffield Township	Renewal 0.5 mill	Ambulance	5
	SCHOOL/OTHER			
16	Avon Lake City School District	Bond 2.75 mills	Construction and Improvements	37
17	Avon Lake City School District	Additional Levy 1.97 mills	Emergency Requirements	10
18	Clearview Local School District	Renewal Levy 2.52 mills	Emergency Requirements	10
19	Elyria City School District	Additional Levy 4.9 mills	Emergency Requirements	10
20	Vermilion Local School District	Bond 3.91 mills	Construction	30
21	Wellington Community Fire District	Replacement w/ Decrease 2.75-0.25=2.5 mills	Fire Department Purposes	5